
Fetherston, Chris 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Fish, Wildlife & Parks 
1420 East Sixth Avenue 
P.O. Box 200701 
Helena, MT 59620-0701 

Chris, 

Kathryn QannaYahu <kathryn@emwh.org> 
Sunday, August 27, 201711 :05 PM 
Fetherston, Chris 
Montana Public Information Request 

1.31-fl 

APproved_V--,--~ _ _ ----"cA1:!--~-=:..=.. _ ____ _ 

Not Approved _ ___ ___ ____ _ __ _ 

The Montana Constitution, Article II, Part II, Section 9 states, "Right to know. No person shall be deprived of 
the right to examine documents or to observe the deliberations of all public bodies or agencies of state 
government and its subdivisions, except in cases in which the demand of individual privacy clearly exceeds the 
merits of public disclosure." 

After reading articles questioning the residency of MT candidate Troy Bryan Downing (03/04/1967 ?), as well 
as some preliminary research, due to his hunting/angling activities in a variety of states, I am requesting if there 
are any FWP warnings, citations or convictions for Troy Bryan Downing. 
Troy Bryan Downing (03/04/1967 ?), PO Box 161445, Big Sky, MT 59716 (address per Montana Cadastral 
records). 

Electronic PDF copies sent tothis email address would be preferable or larger files uploaded to Montana File 
Transfer Service, I have a Montana E-pass account associated with this email address. I will print any 
documents I would like onto hard copies. 

MCA 2-6-1006. "Public information requests -- fees. (I) A person may request public information from a public 
agency. A public agency shall make the means of requesting public information accessible to all persons. (2) 
Upon receiving a request for public information, a public agency shall respond in a timely manner to the 
requesting person by: (a) making the public information maintained by the public agency available for 
inspection and copying by the requesting person; or (b) providing the requesting person with an estimate of the 
time it will take to fulfill the request if the public information cannot be readily identified and gathered and any 
fees that may be charged pursuarit to subsection (3). (3) A public agency may charge a fee for fulfilling a public 
information request. Except where a fee is otherwise provided for by law, the fee may not exceed the actual 
costs directly incident to fulfilling the request in the most cost-efficient and timely manner possible. The fee 
must be documented. The fee may include the time required to gather public information. The public agency 
may require the requesting person to pay the estimated fee prior to identifying and gathering the requested 
public information. (4) A public agency is not required to alter or customize public information to provide it in a 
form specified to meet the needs of the requesting person. (5) If a public agency agrees to a request to 
customize a records request response, the costs of the customization may be included in the fees charged by the 
agency. (6)(a) The secretary of state is authorized to charge fees under this section. The fees must be set and 
deposited in accordance with 2-i5-405. The fees must be collected in advance." 

[fthere are any fees for searching or copying these records, please inform me of these costs. However, I would 
like to request a waiver of all fees in that the disclosure of the requested information is in the public interest and 
will contribute significantly to the public's understanding of and transparency of MT candidates. This 
information is not being sought for commercial purposes. 
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If access to the records I am requesting will take longer than a 'reasonable' amount of time, please contact me 
with information about when I might expect copies or the ability to inspect the requested records. As I am 
making this request as a concerned public citizen and researcher, and this information is of a timely value, I 
would appreciate your communicating with me by telephone (406-579-7748) or email (kathrynfa>.emwh.org), 
rather than by postal mail , if you have questions regarding this request. 

If you deny any or all of this request, please cite each specific exemption you feel justifies the refusal to release 
the information and notify me of the appeal procedures available to me under the law. 

Thank you for considering my request. 

Thank you, 
Kathryn Qanna Yahu 
406-579-7748 
513 112 W. Curtiss St. 
Bozeman, MT 59715 

o Virus-free www avast.com 
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COpy 
NOTICE TO APPEAR AND COMPLAINT 

YOU ARE HEREBY GIVEN NOTICE TO APPEAR IN COURT 
COURT NAME 
GALLATIN COUNTY JUSTICE COURT 
LOCATED AT 
615 S. 16TH AVENUE - ROOM. 168, BOZEMAN MT 59715 
ON OR BEFORE TIME COURT TELEPHONE 
7/21/2017 0800AM 406-582-2191 

TO ANSWER THIS CHARGE. FAILURE TO APPEAR IN COURT OR 
PAY ASSESSED FINES, COSTS OR RESTITUTION MAY RESULT IN 

MONTANA DEPT FISH, WILDLIFE 
AND PARKS 

DEFENDANT 
NAME (FIRST MIDDLE LAST) 
TROY BRYAN DOWNING 
am 

MAKE MODEL 

520 A006356 F 

STYLE COLOR 

SUSPENSION OF YOUR DRIVER'S UCENSE OR PRIVILEGE TO 1----------------------1 
DRIVE. PLEASE READ THE BOTTOM HALF OF THIS CITATION FOR 
EXACT INSTRUCTIONS. 

YOUR APPEARANCE IN COURT IS MANDATORY 

LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE 
COUNTY OF CITY OF (IF APPLICABLE) 
GALLATIN (06) 
NAME I DESCRIPTION OF ROADWAY OR LOCATION 
21 FORKHORN TRAIL, BOZEMAN, MT 59718 
YELLOWSTONE GTWY SPORTS, PROVIDER #21348 

VESSEL REGNO ST EXPIRES ON HIN YEAR COLOR 

MAKE TYPE LENGTH 
F 

VIOLATION COMPANION 
THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT IS CHARGED WITH VIOLATING 
MONTANA CODE 87-6-303(1)(a) 

THE ~D!~A:Y~~O:~F~'1fNOVEMBER, 2011 AT 10:19 AM DID KNOWINGLY OR PURPOSELY 
THE FOUOWING OFFENSE: 

INon"",ldelnt License Or Permit Offenses-Unlawful Purchase Of Or Apply 

k---:::-==:=-:====-=-=~~~~=:7::::!:!~!ill~ Resident Lie By Nonresident 
OFFICER IDENTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE 

I hereby swear that all Information contained on this document is true and 

co~cta:;YN 

DATE/TlME OF ISSUE 
07/10/201709:38 
.... NK 
FWPWARDEN 

Item(s) Seized: 

BRIAN 

ORG/UNIT 

FG37 
J D, NUMBER 

039067 

DOCKET NUMBER ________________ _ 

COURT MINUTES 

I ~~~~~ GENERAL DEER, GE~IERJ'L I S FISHING LICENSES. 
APPEARANCE BOND 

AMOUNT 

$1,035.00 
RECEIVED 

NONE 

For failure of the defendant (name) to appear, the bond posted in the amount of (amount) is ordered forfeited. 

On this ____ day of ______________ " defendant appeared, was advised of their 

constitutional rights. was arraigned and entered a plea of: 

FINANCIAL RECORD 
Amount Collected on Fine $ _________ _ 

Collection & Disbursement Journal Page No. _________ Date, ________ _ 

Judge, Justice of the Peace, or Magistrate 



COpy 
NOTICE TO APPEAR AND COMPLAINT 

MONTANA DEPT FISH, WILDUFE 
AND PARKS 

NAME (fIRST MIDDLE lAST) 

STATE OF MONTANA vs. TROY BRYAN DOWNING 
... . ::II 

YOU ARE HEREBY GIVEN NOTICE TO APPEAR IN COURT 
COURT NAME 
GALLATIN COUNTY JUSTICE COURT 
LOCATED AT 
615 S. 16TH AVENUE - ROOM. 168, BOZEMAN MT 59715 

OR BEfORE TIME COURT TELEPHONE 
21/2017 0800AM 406-582-2191 

TO ANSWER THIS CHARGE. FAILURE TO APPEAR IN COURT OR 
PAY ASSESSED FINES, COSTS OR RESTITUTION MAY RESULT IN 

HOME PHONE 

VEHICLE LICENSE & STATE VIN 

YEAR MAKE MODEL STYLE COLOR 

THE SUSPENSION OF YOUR DRIVER'S UCENSE OR PRIVILEGE TO I---------------------~ 
DRIVE. PLEASE READ THE BOTIOM HALF OF THIS CITATION FOR 
EXACT INSTRUCTIONS. 

LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE 
COUNTY Of CITY Of (If APPLICABLE) 
GALLATIN (06) 
NAME I DESCRIPTION Of ROADWAY OR LOCATION 
35 E. MAIN ST., BOZEMAN, MT 59715 
THE POWDER HORN, PROVIDER #21224 

OFFICER IDENTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE 
I hereby swear that all Information contained on this document Is tnJe and 

correcttt;;;:y # 
DAT!/TIMf OF ISSUf 

07/10/201709:40 
RANK 
FWPWARDEN 

Item(s) Seized: 

BRIAN 

OAGI UNrr 

FG37 
1.0. NUMBER 

039067 

DOCKET NUMBER ________________ _ 

COURT MINUTES 

VESSEL REGNO ST EXPIRES ON HIN 

MAKE TYPE 

YEAR COLOR 

LENGTH 
F 

COMPANION 
OEfENDANT IS CHARGEO WITH VIOLATING 

h"Ul1rAN'A CODE B7-6-303(1)(a) 
22 DAY Of NOVEMBER, 2013 AT 03:39 PM 

SAID OEfENDANT DID KNOWINGLY OR PURPOSELY 
I~,,"';:d~:~~ ~ Y COMMIT THE fOLLOWING OfFENSE: I" LlCO:nse Or Pennlt Offen5eS-UnIawful Purchase Of Or Apply 

Resident LIe By Nonresident 

OffICER COMMENTS PERTAINING TO OffENSE 
PURCHASE, FOR NONRESIDENT USE, 2013 MT 
RESIDENT GENERAL DEER AND GENERAL ELK 
UCENSES. 

APPEARANCE BOND 

AMOUNT 

$1,035.00 
RECEIVED 

NONE 

For failure of the defendant (name) to appear. the bond posted in the amount of (amount) is ordered forfeited. 

On this ____ day of ________ , ______ , defendant appeared, was advised of their 

constitutional rights, was arraigned and entered a plea of: 

FINANCIAL RECORD 
Amount Collected on Fine $ _________ _ 

Collection & Disbursement Journal Page No. _________ Date ________ _ 

Judge, Justice of the Peace, or Magistrate 



COURT COPY 

YOU ARE HEREBY GIVEN NOTICE TO APPEAR IN COURT 
COURT NAME 
GALLATIN COUNTY JUSTICE COURT 
LOCATED AT 
615 S. 16TH AVENUE - ROOM. 168, BOZEMAN MT 59715 
ON OR BEFORE TIME . COURT TELEPHONE 
7/21/2017 0800AM 406-582-2191 

ANSWER THIS CHARGE. FAILURE TO APPEAR IN COURT OR 
PAY ASSESSED FINES, COSTS OR RESTITUTION MAY RESULT IN 

52e Ae06360 F 

VEHICLE UCENSE & STATE VIN 

YEAR MAKE MODEL STYLE COLOR 

SUSPENSION OF YOUR DRIVER'S UCENSE OR PRIVILEGE TO I-----------------------l 
DRIVE. PLEASE READ THE BOTTOM HALF OF THIS OTATION FOR 
EXACT INSTRUCTIONS. 

LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE 
COUNTY OF CITY OF (IF APPLICABLE) 
GALLATIN (06) 
NAME J DESCRIPTION OF ROADWAY OR LOCATION 
11 LONE PEAK DR. #101, BIG 5KY, MT 59716 
GRIZZLY OUTFTERS, PROVIDER #21388 

VESSEL REGNO ST EXPIRES ON HIN 

MAKE TYPE 

YEAR COLOR 

lENGTH 
F 

COMPANION 
DEFENDANT IS CHARGED WITH VIOLATING 

un .. T""A CODE 87-6-303(1)(a) 
02 DAY OF AUGUST, 2014 AT 10:09 AM 

1, .... ..;.;,;0.. SAID DEFENDANT DID KNOWINGt Y DR PURPOSELY 

1~~:nN~~~;~:~li;~e'C~~O~MMIT THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE: 
I~ Or Permit Offenses-Unlawful Purchase Of Or Apply 

~ciFFiCERIii;EJimFxiCA'rn~~W;~GNiA1~~~!22l~ For ResIdent Uc By Nonresident I OFFICER IDENTIFICATION AND 
I hereby swear that alllnformaHon contained on th 5 document Is true and 

correctt/i::Y ~ 

OATE/TlME Of ISSUE 
07/10/201709:40 
RANK 
FWPWARDEN 

Item(s) Seized: 

BRIAN 

ORGI UNIT 
FG37 
I D. NUMBER 

039067 

DOCKET NUMBER ________________ _ 

COURT MINUTES 

OFFICER COMMENTS PERTAINING TO OFFENSE 
PURCHASE, FOR NON RESIDENT USE, 2014 MT 
RESIDENT CONSERVATION AND SEASON FISHING 
UCENSES. 

APPEARANCE BOND 

AMOUNT 

$175.00 
RECEIVED 

NONE 

For failure of the defendant (name) to appear. the bond posted in the amount of (amount) is ordered forfeited. 

On this, ____ day of ________ , ______ , defendant appeared, was advised of their 

constitutional rights, was arraigned and entered a plea of: 

FINANCIAL RECORD 
Amount Collected on Fine $ _________ _ 

Collection & Disbursement Journal Page No. _________ Date ________ _ 

Judge, Justice of the Peace, or Magistrate 



COpy 
NOTICE TO APPEAR AND COMPLAINT 

YOU ARE HEREBY GIVEN NOTICE TO APPEAR IN COURT 
COURT NAME 
GALLATIN COUNTY JUSTICE COURT 
LOCA~DAT 
61S S. 16TH AVENUE - ROOM. 168, BOZEMAN MT S9715 
ON OR BEFORE TIME COURT ~LEPHONE 
7/21/2017 0800AM 406-582-2191 
TO ANSWER THIS CHARGE. FAILURE TO APPEAR IN COURT OR 
PAY ASSESSED ANES, COSTS OR RESTITUTION MAY RESULT IN 

MONTANA DEPT FISH, WILDUFE 
AND PARKS 

VEHIClE UCENSE &. STA~ 

YEAR MAKE MODEL 

YIN 

STYLE COLOR 

THE SUSPENSION OF YOUR DRIVER'S UCENSE OR PRIVILEGE TO 1------------------------1 
DRIVE. PLEASE READ THE SOnOM HALF OF THIS CITATION FOR 
EXACT INSTRUCTIONS. 

OF OCCURRENCE 
I LlJUN I Y OF CITY OF (IF APPUCABLE) 
GALLATIN (06) 
NAME / DESCRIPTION OF ROADWAY DR LOCAlJON 
1716 W. MAIN ST., BOZEMAN, MT 59715 
MT TRTFmERS, PROVIDER #21190 

OFFICER IDENTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE 
I hereby swear that all information contained on this document Is true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge. 

~-/i/ 
QATUTlME Of lSSUE 

0711012017 09:40 
RANK 
FWPWARDEN 

Item(s) Seized: 

ORGI UNIT 

FG37 
1.0. NUMBER 

039067 

DOCKET NUMBER ________________ _ 

COURT MINUTES 

VESSEL REGNO 5T EXPIRES ON HIN 

MAKE TYPE 

IOFIFIC"f'R COMMENTS PERTAINING TO OFFENSE 
FOR NONRESIDENT USE, 2015 MT 

RESIDENT AND SEASON 
FIsIHING UCENsEs. 

YEAR COLOR 

LENGnt 
F 

APPEARANCE BOND 

AMOUNT 

$175.00 
RECEIVED 

NONE 

For failure of the defendant (name) to appeaf, the bond posted in the amount of (amount) is ordered forfeited. 

On this, ____ day of ______________ , defendant appeared, was advised of their 

constitutional rights, was arraigned and entered a plea of: 

FINANCIAL RECORD 
Amount Collected on Fine $ _________ _ 

Collection & Disbursement Journal Page No. _________ Oate, ________ _ 

Judge, Justice of the Peace, or Magistrate 



COpy 
NOTICE TO APPEAR AND COMPLAINT 

YOU ARE HEREBY GIVEN NOTICE TO APPEAR IN COURT 
COURT NAME 
GALLATIN COUNTY JUSTICE COURT 
LOCATED AT 
6155. 16TH AVENUE - ROOM. 168, BOZEMAN MT 59715 
ON OR BEFORE TIME COURT TELEPHONE 
7/21/2017 0800AM 406-582-2191 
TO ANSWER THIS CHARGE. FAILURE TO APPEAR IN COURT OR 
PAY ASSESSED FINES, COSTS OR RESTITUTION MAY RESULT IN 

MONTANA DEPT FI5H, WILDLIFE 
AND PARKS 

MAKE MODEL 

520 A006362 F 

STYLE COLOR 

THE SUSPENSION OF YOUR DRIVER'S UCENSE OR PRIVILEGE TO I---:-:--___ ----~-----_:_:----_I 
DRIVE. PLEASE READ THE BOnOM HALF OF THIS aTATION FOR VESSEL REGNO ST EXPIRES ON HIN YEAR COLOR 

EXACT INSTRUCTIONS. MAKE TYPE LENGTH 
F APPEARANCE IN COURT IS 

LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE 
COUNTY OF CITY OF (IF APPLICABLE) 
GALLATIN (06) 
NAME I DESCRIPTION OF ROADWAY OR LOCATION 
90 LONE MOUNTAIN TRAIL, BIG 5KY, MT 59716 
BIG SKY CONOCO, PROVIDR #21254 

OFFICER AND 
I hereby swear that all information contained on this document 15 true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge. 

~# 
DATE/TIME OF JS5UE 
07/10/2017 09:41 .... 
FWPWARDEN 

Item(5) Seized: 

BRIAN 

ORGI UNIT 

FG37 
I D. NUMBER 

039067 

DOCKETNUMBER ________________ __ 

COURT MINUTES 

VIOLATION COMPANION 
THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT IS CHARGED WITH VIOLATING 
MONTANA CODE 87-6-303(1)(a) 
ON THE 04 DAY OF NOVEM8ER, 2015 AT 10:12 AM 
IN THAT SAID DEFENDANT DID KNOWINGLY OR PURPOSELY 
OR NEGUGENTLY COMMIT THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE: 

I N.,n .. "ldent License Or PermIt Offenses-Unlawful Purchase Of Or Apply 
Resident Lie By Nonresident 

OFFICER COMMENTS PERTAINING TO OFFENSE 
PURCHASE, FOR NON RESIDENT USE, 2015 MT 
RESIDENT GENERAL DEER AND GENERAL ELK 
UCENSE5. 

APPEARANCE BOND 

AMOUNT 

$1,035_00 
RECEIVED 

NONE 

For failure of the defendant (name) to appear, the bond posted in the amount of (amount) is ordered forfeited. 

On this, ____ day of ________ , ______ , defendant appeared, was advised of their 

constitutional rights, was arraigned and entered a plea of: 

FINANCIAL RECORD 
Amount Collected on Fine $ _________ _ 

Collection & Disbursement Journal Page No. _________ Date, ________ _ 

Judge, Justice of the Peace, or Magistrate 



COPY 
NOTICE TO APPEAR AND COMPLAINT 

YOU ARE HEREBY GIVEN NOTICE TO APPEAR IN COURT 
NAME 

GALLATIN COUNTY JUSTICE COURT 
LOCATED AT 
61S S. 16TH AVENUE - ROOM. 16B, BOZEMAN MT S9715 
ON OR BEFORE TIME COURT TELEPHONE 
7/21/2017 0800AM 406-5B2-2191 
TO ANSWER THIS CHARGE. FAILURE TO APPEAR IN COURT OR 
PAY ASSESSED FINES, COSTS OR RESTITUTION MAY RESULT IN 

MONTANA DEPT FISH, WILDUFE 
AND PARKS 

NAME (FIRST MIDDLE LASi) 
TROY BRYAN DOWNING 

MAKE MODEL 

520 A006363 F 

VIN 

STYLE COLOR 

THE SUSPENSION OF YOUR DRIVER'S UCENSE OR PRIVILEGE TO I-----------------------l 
ORIVE. PLEASE READ THE BOTTOM HALF OF THIS orATION FOR 
EXACT INSTRUCTIONS. 

COUNTY OF CITY OF (IF APPUCABLE) 
GALLATIN (06) 
NAME / DESORIFnON OF ROADWAY OR LOCATION 
90 LONE MOUNTAIN TRAIL, BIG SKY, MT 59716 
BIG SKY CONOCO, PROVIDER #21254 

VESSEL REGNO ST EXPIRES ON HIN YEAR COLOR 

MAKE TIPE LENGTH 
F 

VIOLATION COMPANION 
THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT IS CHARGED WITH VIOLATING 
MONTANA CODE 87-6-302(1)(c) 
ON THE 04 DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015 AT 10:10 AM 
IN THAT SAID DEFENDANT DID KNOWINGLY OR PURPOSELY 
OR NEGUGENTlY COMMIT THE FOllOWING OFFENSE: 
Unlawful Procurement Of License, Permit, Tag - Assist Unqualified 

~-::-==:=-:====:_=~~~~=:_:_:::#.:~!ill!lli~AI'p"'cant In Obtaining A License 
OFFICER IDENTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE 

I hereby swear that all Inrormation contained on this document is true and 
cooect to the best or my knowledge. 

/Z, . -ij " ORG! UNIT 
{1~ FG37 

r,o. NUMBER 
OATf/TlME OF ISSUE 039067 
07/10/201709:41 
RANK 
FWPWARDEN BRIAN 

Item(5) Seized: 

DOCKET NUMBER ________________ _ 

COURT MINUTES 

OFFICER COMMENTS PERTAINING TO OFFENSE 
ASSISTED NON RESIDENT ADULT SON IN 
OBTAINING 2015 MT RESIDENT CONSERVATION, 
GENERAL DEER AND GENERAL ELK UCENSES. 

APPEARANCE BOND 
AMOUNT 

$335_00 
RECEIVED 

NONE 

For failure of the defendant (name) to appear, the bond posted in the amount of (amount) is ordered forfeited . 

On this, ____ day of ______________ , defendant appeared, was advised of their 

constitutional rights, was arraigned and entered a plea of: 

FINANCIAL RECORD 
Amount Collected on Fine $ _________ _ 

Collection & Disbursement Journal Page No. _________ Date, ________ _ 

Judge, Justice of the Peace, or Magistrate 



COURT COpy 

YOU ARE HEREBY GIVEN NOTICE TO APPEAR IN COURT 
COURT NAME 
GALLATIN COUNTY JUSTICE COURT 
LOCATEOAT 
615 S. 16TH AVENUE - ROOM. 168, BOZEMAN MT 59715 
ON OR BEFORE TIME COURT TELEPHONE 
7/21/2017 OBOOAM 406-582-2191 

ANSWER THIS CHARGE. FAILURE TO APPEAR IN COURT OR 
PAY ASSESSED FINES, COSTS OR RESTITUTION MAY RESULT IN 

520 A006364 F 

VEHICLE UCENSE & STATE VIN 

YEAR MAKE MODEL STYLE COLOR 

THE SUSPENSION OF YOUR DRIVER'S UCENSE OR PRIVILEGE TO I-----------------------l 
DRIVE. PLEASE READ THE BOTTOM HALF OF THIS OTATION FOR 
EXACT INSTRUCTIONS. 

IS 
LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE. 

COUNTY OF CITY OF (IF APPLICABLE) 
GALLATIN (06) 
NAME / OESCRIPTION OF ROAOWAY OR LOCATION 
11 LONE PEAK DR. #101, BIG SKY, MT 59716 
GRIZZLY OUTFTTRS, PROVIDER #21388 

VESSEL REGNO ST EXPIRES ON H[N 

MAKE TYPE 

YEAR COLOR 

LENGTH 
F 

COMPANION 
DEFENDANT [5 CHARGED WITH VIOLATING 

MnNTJINA CODE 87-6-303(1)(a) 
THE 16 DAY OF JUNE, 2016 AT 03:38 PM 

THAT SAID DEFENOANT oro KNOWINGLY OR PURPOSELY 
OR NEGUGENTLY COMMlTTHE FOllOWING OFFENSE: 
Nonresident Ucense Or Permit Offenses-Unlawful Purchase Of Or Apply 

~oifFIciERroiEr;iTiFii:A-m~~W1~GN~ ,ld!~!l2§;~ For Resident Uc By Nonresident 

I hereby swear that all information contained on this document Is true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge. 

~N 
OATlr m lE OF ISSUE 
07/10/201709:41 .... , 
FWPWARDEN 

Item(s) Seized: 

BRIAN 

ORGI UNIT 

FG37 
1.0. NUMBfR 

039067 

DOCKETNUMBER ________________ __ 

COURT MINUTES 

OFF[CER COMMENTS PERTAlN[NG TO OFFENSE 
PURCHASE, FOR NON RESIDENT USE, 2016 MT 
RESIDENT CONSERVATION AND SEASON FISHING 
UCENSES. 

,&PPEARANCE BONO 

AMOUNT 

$227.00 
RECEIVED 

NONE 

For failure of the defendant (name) to appear, the bond posted in the amount of (amount) is ordered forfeited. 

On this. ____ day of ______________ , defendant appeared, was advised of their 

constitutional rights, was arraigned and entered a plea of: 

FINANCIAL RECORD 
Amount Collected on Fine $ _________ _ 

Collection & Disbursement Journal Page No. _________ Date ________ _ 

Judge, Justice of the Peace, or Magistrate 






